WHEREAS, the Village of Spring Valley has expressed an interest in the purchase   of this truck.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that this Sugarcreek Township Board of Trustees hereby

agrees to a sale of the above to the Village of Spring Valley for the amount of $15,000 (Fifteen Thousand)

dollars.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024.05.06.04
IN RE: Declaration of Excess Property – Fire Department

WHEREAS, the Sugarcreek Township Fire Department has identified equipment, which is no

longer needed for operations, and;

WHEREAS, the items listed have been declared broken, obsolete or non-reparable and have been